
2019-2020 Pacific Lutheran University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-12   Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Kingma, Leighton 26-26 757 29.1 158-284 .556 48-112 .429 69-93 .742 74 105 179 6.9 80 3 21 38 24 32 433 16.7
20 Hall, Seth 26-19 626 24.1 117-255 .459 50-130 .385 62-84 .738 22 69 91 3.5 38 0 35 42 12 18 346 13.3
05 Thomas, Jordan 26-25 802 30.8 131-244 .537 0-3 .000 63-128 .492 51 127 178 6.8 59 3 86 95 32 49 325 12.5
24 Geiger, Conor 26-26 669 25.7 87-183 .475 23-72 .319 36-55 .655 35 112 147 5.7 71 1 37 51 10 11 233 9.0
01 Williams, Kelton 26-25 740 28.5 69-179 .385 6-36 .167 49-66 .742 17 43 60 2.3 47 0 82 51 2 37 193 7.4
00 Bingham, Jacob 25-7 356 14.2 51-131 .389 42-111 .378 11-12 .917 4 33 37 1.5 9 0 13 18 0 4 155 6.2
30 McConnell, Dylan 20-0 161 8.1 23-49 .469 2-12 .167 19-29 .655 18 35 53 2.7 9 0 6 6 2 4 67 3.4
10 Worley, Luke 26-1 341 13.1 15-58 .259 2-16 .125 35-53 .660 12 46 58 2.2 43 1 26 20 1 10 67 2.6
12 Garey, Trey 10-0 37 3.7 7-15 .467 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.8 4 0 4 2 0 0 17 1.7
22 McCurdy, Sean 16-0 93 5.8 11-37 .297 3-11 .273 2-2 1.000 7 17 24 1.5 8 0 4 6 2 3 27 1.7
03 Uyehara, Blake 26-0 260 10.0 15-45 .333 8-26 .308 3-9 .333 6 26 32 1.2 18 0 31 19 1 4 41 1.6
23 Williams, Brett 25-0 251 10.0 12-34 .353 8-23 .348 7-9 .778 9 16 25 1.0 5 0 15 6 3 3 39 1.6
11 Gutierrez-Orozco, Nasseen 7-0 20 2.9 4-11 .364 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 1 3 0 0 10 1.4
33 Verk, Bailey 7-0 28 4.0 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 8 11 1.6 3 0 4 1 0 1 10 1.4
40 James, Kyle 8-1 40 5.0 4-11 .364 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3 9 12 1.5 5 0 3 1 0 0 8 1.0
02 Wedlow, Nolan 5-0 17 3.4 1-7 .143 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.8 2 0 4 3 0 1 3 0.6
04 Peet, Grayson 10-0 32 3.2 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-6 .000 3 7 10 1.0 6 0 5 4 0 0 5 0.5
Total 26 5230 201.2 711-1554 .458 199-578 .344 358-549 .652 305 720 1025 39.4 411 8 377 376 89 177 1979 76.12
Opponents 5221 200.8 680-1608 .423 216-651 .332 294-427 .689 287 654 941 36.2 493 14 331 367 93 192 1870 71.92

Team Statistics PLU OPP
SCORING 1979 1870
    Points Per Game 76.1 71.9
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 711-1554 680-1608
    Field Goal Pct .458 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 199-578 216-651
    3PT FG Pct .344 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-549 294-427
    FT Pct .652 .689
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 1025 941
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 377 331
    Assists Per Game 14.5 12.7
TURNOVERS 376 367
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 177 192
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.4
BLOCKS 89 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 3,577 4,107
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-358 13-316
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-206

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd Total

Pacific Lutheran 922 1046 1979
Oppone
nts

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs JWU (Denver) W 72-42 40
11/09/19 at UC Santa Cruz L 57-60 0
11/22/19 vs CHAPM L (OT) 68-69 230
11/23/19 vs WPUMBB W 94-86 347
11/26/19 at Evergreen State College L 71-76 165
11/30/19 UW-EAU CLAIRE L 56-67 104
12/06/19 at Portland Bible College W 77-40 47
12/14/19 at Northwest Christian (Ore. L 84-91 0
12/20/19 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 109-37 0

* 01/03/20 at Whitworth L 59-75 675
* 01/04/20 at Whitman L 66-84 634
* 01/10/20 LINFIELD COLLEGE L 54-68 508
* 01/11/20 GEORGE FOX W 87-76 430
* 01/14/20 at Puget Sound W 75-65 477
* 01/18/20 at Willamette W 97-70 0
* 01/24/20 LEWIS AND CLARK W 88-83 318
* 01/25/20 PACIFIC W 97-96 489
* 01/31/20 WHITMAN COLLEGE L 66-77 450
* 02/01/20 WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY L 81-87 410
* 02/07/20 at George Fox W 71-65 305
* 02/08/20 at Linfield L 75-88 272
* 02/11/20 PUGET SOUND W 63-62 440
* 02/15/20 WILLAMETTE W 90-75 428
* 02/21/20 at Pacific (Ore.) W 91-78 154
* 02/22/20 at Lewis & Clark W 74-66 370

02/27/20 at Whitworth L 57-87 1008

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Pacific Lutheran University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 5-3   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Kingma, Leighton 16-16 491 30.7 99-174 .569 30-63 .476 49-66 .742 50 74 124 7.8 53 1 15 27 19 21 277 17.3
20 Hall, Seth 16-15 462 28.9 90-187 .481 36-93 .387 53-72 .736 13 53 66 4.1 27 0 30 33 10 12 269 16.8
05 Thomas, Jordan 16-15 502 31.4 80-149 .537 0-0 .000 36-80 .450 26 75 101 6.3 39 3 50 64 23 29 196 12.3
24 Geiger, Conor 16-16 419 26.2 56-114 .491 11-40 .275 32-49 .653 24 64 88 5.5 46 1 20 34 7 9 155 9.7
01 Williams, Kelton 16-15 466 29.1 41-102 .402 3-20 .150 34-44 .773 6 26 32 2.0 32 0 51 33 1 29 119 7.4
00 Bingham, Jacob 16-1 184 11.5 26-68 .382 25-61 .410 4-4 1.000 1 16 17 1.1 4 0 6 13 0 2 81 5.1
30 McConnell, Dylan 12-0 115 9.6 16-32 .500 2-9 .222 11-18 .611 10 21 31 2.6 8 0 6 4 1 3 45 3.8
10 Worley, Luke 16-1 206 12.9 7-34 .206 0-8 .000 18-29 .621 9 25 34 2.1 27 0 23 12 1 7 32 2.0
03 Uyehara, Blake 16-0 168 10.5 9-27 .333 5-18 .278 3-9 .333 6 19 25 1.6 10 0 17 11 0 2 26 1.6
12 Garey, Trey 5-0 14 2.8 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 1.6
23 Williams, Brett 15-0 124 8.3 5-15 .333 3-9 .333 5-7 .714 3 7 10 0.7 4 0 7 2 1 2 18 1.2
11 Gutierrez-Orozco, Nasseen 4-0 8 2.0 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
04 Peet, Grayson 5-0 7 1.4 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 3 2 0 0 3 0.6
40 James, Kyle 4-1 10 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
2 Wedlow, Nolan 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
22 McCurdy, Sean 6-0 22 3.7 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
33 Verk, Bailey 4-0 3 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3202 200.1 435-921 .472 119-331 .360 245-380 .645 170 427 597 37.3 261 5 230 248 63 116 1234 77.13
Opponents 3198 199.9 443-1013 .437 142-412 .345 187-271 .690 186 395 581 36.3 334 12 206 229 54 130 1215 75.94

Team Statistics PLU OPP
SCORING 1234 1215
    Points Per Game 77.1 75.9
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 435-921 443-1013
    Field Goal Pct .472 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 119-331 142-412
    3PT FG Pct .360 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-380 187-271
    FT Pct .645 .690
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.7
REBOUNDS 597 581
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 230 206
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.9
TURNOVERS 248 229
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 116 130
    Steals Per Game 7.3 8.1
BLOCKS 63 54
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,473 2,887
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-434 8-361
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pacific Lutheran 555 679 1234
Opponents 572 643 1215

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/20 at  Whitworth L 59-75 675
01/04/20 at  Whitman L 66-84 634
01/10/20 LINFIELD COLLEGE L 54-68 508
01/11/20 GEORGE FOX W 87-76 430
01/14/20 at  Puget Sound W 75-65 477
01/18/20 at  Willamette W 97-70 0
01/24/20 LEWIS AND CLARK W 88-83 318
01/25/20 PACIFIC W 97-96 489
01/31/20 WHITMAN COLLEGE L 66-77 450
02/01/20 WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY L 81-87 410
02/07/20 at  George Fox W 71-65 305
02/08/20 at  Linfield L 75-88 272
02/11/20 PUGET SOUND W 63-62 440
02/15/20 WILLAMETTE W 90-75 428
02/21/20 at  Pacific (Ore.) W 91-78 154
02/22/20 at  Lewis & Clark W 74-66 370


